

GR-1647-2020-R-750-2024

Order:-13 Dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for charge/plea .

All 04 accused persons are absent by filing a petition
on the grounds mentioned therein .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Fix 07-03-2026 for appearance and charge/plea i.d. WA .

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna